
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-FODO 13(1)
FORT DONELSON NATIONAL BATTLEFIELD

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

TN
STEWART

STERLING, VA
D.RANCIATO/P.SCHAAD
10/18/05

Signed:    Peggy L. Schaad

Title:  Constract Specialist                                                            Date: _10/18/05

Contract Awarded to:  Claunch Construction                                                          Date:   12/15/05

Schedule: A

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION
1205 EAST COURT ST
DYERSBURG, TN  38024

   238,297.80

ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC
307 APPLETREE BRANCH
ROBBINSVILLE, NC  28771

   247,870.00

LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC
825 SOUTH 26TH ST
LOUISVILLE, KY  40211

   280,430.00

Engineer's Estimate 180,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
PRA-FODO 13(1)
FORT DONELSON NATIONAL BATTLEFIELD

Date: 10/18/05

Schedule:

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 238,297.80238,297.80

ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 247,870.00247,870.00

LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 280,430.00280,430.00

The apparent low bidder is 32 % above the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-FODO 13(1)
FORT DONELSON NATIONAL BATTLEFIELD

Date: 10/18/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Schedule: A

15101 LPSM MOBILIZATION
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION ALL 25,000.00     25,000.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 61,700.00     61,700.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 27,500.00     27,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 14,976.50     14,976.50

15201 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION ALL 14,000.00     14,000.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 5,500.00      5,500.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 16,000.00     16,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,000.00      3,000.00

15401 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION ALL 8,500.00      8,500.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 5,775.00      5,775.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 19,000.00     19,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,000.00      3,000.00

15703 LNFT SILT FENCE
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 250 6.00      1,500.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 4.00      1,000.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 7.00      1,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.40      1,100.00

15716 EACH INLET PROTECTION
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 3 800.00      2,400.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 495.00      1,485.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 450.00      1,350.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 260.00        780.00

20301B EACH REMOVAL OF SIGNS
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 1 200.00        200.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 100.00        100.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 100.00        100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 110.00        110.00

20301F EACH REMOVAL OF INLETS
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 1 1,500.00      1,500.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 610.00        610.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 800.00        800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 480.00        480.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-FODO 13(1)
FORT DONELSON NATIONAL BATTLEFIELD

Date: 10/18/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Schedule: A

20301TB EACH REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELSTOPS
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 14 20.00        280.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 25.00        350.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 50.00        700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 17.50        245.00

20303PA SQYD REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 1,700 12.50     21,250.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 11.55     19,635.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 15.00     25,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00      8,500.00

20306 EACH PLUG EXISTING PIPE
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 2 225.00        450.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 300.00        600.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 500.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 280.00        560.00

20401 CUYD ROADWAY EXCAVATION
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 425 20.00      8,500.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 25.00     10,625.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 70.00     29,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 21.00      8,925.00

20402 CUYD SUBEXCAVATION and subgrade stablization
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 60 40.00      2,400.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 60.00      3,600.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 75.00      4,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70.00      4,200.00

25105B CUYD MORTARED RIPRAP, CLASS 2
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 2 450.00        900.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 550.00      1,100.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 250.00        500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 330.00        660.00

30103Z CUYD AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 410 56.25     23,062.50
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 52.00     21,320.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 35.00     14,350.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 38.00     15,580.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-FODO 13(1)
FORT DONELSON NATIONAL BATTLEFIELD

Date: 10/18/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Schedule: A

30305B LNFT DITCH RECONDITIONING
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 270 10.00      2,700.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 10.50      2,835.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 12.50      3,375.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.75      1,552.50

41801BAD TON SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL
MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 ESAL, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT
SMOOTHNESS

CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 405 87.50     35,437.50
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 80.00     32,400.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 80.00     32,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00     30,375.00

41801CA TON SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL
MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 ESAL

CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 260 93.75     24,375.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 86.00     22,360.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 70.00     18,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00     19,500.00

60201H LNFT 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 24 45.00      1,080.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 30.00        720.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 55.00      1,320.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00      1,080.00

60201K LNFT 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 60 50.00      3,000.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 35.00      2,100.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 65.00      3,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 42.00      2,520.00

60206K EACH END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 1 1,000.00      1,000.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 650.00        650.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 2,250.00      2,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 480.00        480.00

60403DB EACH INLET, TYPE 4B
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 1 3,500.00      3,500.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 3,700.00      3,700.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 2,250.00      2,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,000.00      4,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-FODO 13(1)
FORT DONELSON NATIONAL BATTLEFIELD

Date: 10/18/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Schedule: A

60502 LNFT STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 220 25.00      5,500.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 23.50      5,170.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 15.00      3,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 17.00      3,740.00

60703A LNFT RECONDITIONING CULVERTS IN PLACE
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 95 40.00      3,800.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 35.00      3,325.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 165.00     15,675.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 31.00      2,945.00

60901Y LNFT PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, 18-INCH DEPTH
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 300 37.00     11,100.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 35.00     10,500.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 32.00      9,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22.50      6,750.00

62403 CUYD FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 50 50.00      2,500.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 75.00      3,750.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 80.00      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 36.00      1,800.00

62518 SQYD TURF ESTABLISHMENT
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 180 1.25        225.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 5.00        900.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 3.00        540.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.00        360.00

62701A SQYD SOLID SOD
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 1,050 4.10      4,305.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 9.50      9,975.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 7.50      7,875.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00     21,000.00

62901B SQYD EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 2
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 140 25.00      3,500.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 5.00        700.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 8.50      1,190.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.75        805.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-FODO 13(1)
FORT DONELSON NATIONAL BATTLEFIELD

Date: 10/18/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Schedule: A

63304BC SQFT SIGNS, PLYWOOD PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 43 35.00      1,505.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 35.00      1,505.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 25.00      1,075.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      2,150.00

63304CC SQFT SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 12 85.00      1,020.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 40.00        480.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 125.00      1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 43.00        516.00

63401HA LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 120 15.00      1,800.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 5.00        600.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 7.50        900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.00        240.00

63505C EACH BARRICADE, TYPE 3
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 6 375.00      2,250.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 200.00      1,200.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 600.00      3,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 280.00      1,680.00

63506A EACH CONE, TYPE A
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 20 13.50        270.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 40.00        800.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 120.00      2,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00        600.00

63508B EACH DRUM, TYPE B
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 10 61.00        610.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 100.00      1,000.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 240.00      2,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70.00        700.00

63521A EACH WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 2 73.15        146.30
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 150.00        300.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 75.00        150.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 95.00        190.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-FODO 13(1)
FORT DONELSON NATIONAL BATTLEFIELD

Date: 10/18/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Schedule: A

63521C EACH WARNING LIGHT, TYPE C
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 10 73.15        731.50
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 150.00      1,500.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 75.00        750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 130.00      1,300.00

63701 EACH FIELD OFFICE
CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION 1 18,000.00     18,000.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC 8,000.00      8,000.00
LYCA CONSTRUCTION, INC 18,980.00     18,980.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 13,600.00     13,600.00




